

Mid-America Park Phase 1 Bidtab

#	Pay Item	Description	Unit	QTY	Engineer's Estimate		Lippert Bros., Inc		Rudy Construction Co.		Wynn Construction Co., Inc.	
					Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
1	SP1	PAVILION	LSUM	1	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 193,000.00
2	SP2	DECORATIVE BENCH	EA	7	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 20,300.00
3	SP3	TRASH RECEPTACLE	EA	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 19,200.00
4	SP4	PICNIC TABLE	EA	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00
5	SP5	ADA ACCESSIBLE PICNIC TABLE	EA	2	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
6	SP6	DISC GOLF BASKET INSTALLATION	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00
7	SP7	TURF REINFORCEMENT (FLEXAMAT)	SY	106	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 12,190.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 11,130.00
8	SP8	WOOD FENCE	LF	35	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,700.00
9	328400	IRRIGATION	LSUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
10	329000	CANOPY TREE	EA	16	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
11	329000	ORNAMENTAL TREE	EA	14	\$ 900.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
12	329000	PLANTING	LSUM	1	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
13	SP9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LSUM	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
14	SP10	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	100	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
15	SP11	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW	CY	100	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00
16	SP12	EARTHWORK	LSUM	1	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
17	SP13	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
18	SP14	TEMPORARY FIBER LOG	LF	20	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 620.00
19	329200	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	8622	\$ 5.50	\$ 47,421.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 51,732.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 49,576.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 73,287.00
20	SP15	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
21	SP16	AGGREGATE BASE - TYPE E	CY	80	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,400.00
22	SP17	AGGREGATE BASE - TYPE A	CY	517	\$ 80.00	\$ 41,360.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 53,251.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 59,455.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 48,081.00
23	SP18	SEPARATOR FABRIC	SY	500	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.06	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
24	SP19	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT	SY	500	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00
25	SP20	P.C. CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLACEMENT)	SY	3102	\$ 65.00	\$ 201,630.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 83,754.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 124,080.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 139,590.00
26	SP21	P.C. CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT	CY	776	\$ 135.00	\$ 104,760.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 177,704.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 178,480.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 213,400.00
27	SP22	CONCRETE HEADER CURB (9" x 18")	LF	322	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,016.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 10,626.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,100.00
28	SP23	INTEGRAL CURB	LF	1254	\$ 24.00	\$ 30,096.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 26,961.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,048.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,080.00
29	SP24	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	1239	\$ 100.00	\$ 123,900.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 121,422.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 123,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 92,925.00
30	SP25	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	547	\$ 105.00	\$ 57,435.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 65,640.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 51,965.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 46,495.00
31	SP26	MANHOLE (4' DIA.)	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
32	SP27	ADD'L. DEPTH IN MANHOLE (4' DIA.)	VF	8.7	\$ 460.00	\$ 4,002.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,741.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,045.00
33	SP28	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 3,097.79	\$ 3,097.79	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
34	SP29	4" PERFORATED PIPE UNDERDRAIN ROUND	LF	228	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,156.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 16,872.00
35	SP30	4" NON-PERF. PIPE UNDERDRAIN RND.	LF	129	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,483.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,966.00
36	SP31	OUTLET LATERAL HEADWALL	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
37	SP32	STANDARD BEDDING MATERIAL, CLASS B	CY	65	\$ 77.50	\$ 5,037.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 27,625.00
38	SP33	TRENCH EXCAVATION	CY	410	\$ 27.85	\$ 11,418.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,450.00
39	SP34	18" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) (DR 35) PIPE	LF	278	\$ 73.15	\$ 20,335.70	\$ 47.00	\$ 13,066.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 104,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 34,750.00
40	SP35	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
41	SP36	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE	LF	45	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,870.00
42	SP37	1" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) PIPE (TRENCHED)	LF	197	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,486.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,152.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,850.00
43	SP38	1" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) PIPE (BORED)	LF	70	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00
44	SP39	WATER METER	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
45	SP40	SERVICE CONNECTION	EA	1	\$ 1,758.33	\$ 1,758.33	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00
46	SP41	12" TAPPING SADDLE	EA	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00
47	SP42	1" TAPPING VALVE	EA	1	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00
48	SP43	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	58	\$ 12.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,392.00
49	SP44	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	LF	86	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 817.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 946.00
50	SP45	REMOVAL OF MANHOLES	EA	1	\$ 1,000.95	\$ 1,000.95	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
51	SP46	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE	LF	278	\$ 14.87	\$ 4,133.86	\$ 31.00	\$ 8,618.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,726.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,344.00
52	SP47	STAKING	LSUM	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
53	SP48	ELECTRICAL SERVICE	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
54	SP49	(PL) ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE (20A)	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00
55	SP50	1" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT (TRENCHED)	LF	374	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,984.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,984.00
56	SP51	2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT (TRENCHED)	LF	1594	\$ 18.00	\$ 28,692.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 38,256.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 27,895.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 27,098.00
57	SP52	3" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT (TRENCHED)	LF	330	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,260.00
58	SP53	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	5	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,655.00	\$ 18,275.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 23,500.00
59	SP54	PULL BOX	EA	14	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 22,568.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,400.00
60	SP55	CAMERA POLE	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 16,400.00
61	SP56	SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS	SF	7	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00
62	SP57	2" @ 3.65 GALV. STEEL PIPE POST	LF	56	\$ 15.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,120.00
63	SP58	TRAFFIC STRIPE(MULTI-POLY.)(4" WIDE)	LF	1493	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,958.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,493.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,225.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,479.00
64	SP59	TRAFFIC STRIPE(MULTI-POLY.)(24" WIDE)	LF	48	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 840.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,024.00
65	SP60	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	LSUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00
66	SP61	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$ 92,626.02	\$ 92,626.02	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
Base BidSubtotal						\$ 1,416,067.65		\$ 1,889,352.00		\$ 1,782,352.00		\$ 1,614,883.00
67	SP6	DISC GOLF BASKET INSTALLATION	CY	40	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 22,600.00
68	SP62	DISC GOLF SIGN	SY	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
69	SP63	DISC GOLF FOOTBRIDGE	SY	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00
70	311000	SELECTIVE CLEARING	LF	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 955,000.00	\$ 955,000.00
71	SP15	AGGREGATE BASE - TYPE E	SY	7	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00
72	SP64	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	134	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 11,792.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 50,920.00
Alternate 1						\$ 118,425.00		\$ 357,885.00		\$ 279,000.00		\$ 1,054,220.00
Total w Alt 1						\$ 1,534,492.65		\$ 2,247,237.00		\$ 2,061,352.00		\$ 2,669,103.00